
2023 LSU Eunice Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-20   Home: 18-4   Away: 10-10   Neutral: 13-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (137)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Touchet (12), Salling (7), Bailey (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (31-45),
Touchet (16-25), Salling (14-18), Bennett (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Salling, Katie .404 52-52 156 32 63 17 4 8 46 112 .718 13 4 22 0 .457 2 3 4-4 110 1 3 .974
13 Baldwin, Maci .376 61-61 170 63 64 10 1 0 35 76 .447 39 14 14 0 .520 2 6 60-67 118 5 28 .815
1 Baldwin, Mari .352 61-61 199 61 70 8 2 0 22 82 .412 20 1 17 0 .412 1 7 16-16 110 2 4 .966
23 Touchet, Abby .341 61-61 179 25 61 16 1 7 49 100 .559 26 5 22 0 .432 3 2 2-2 281 2 2 .993
7 Prejean, Madison .332 61-61 196 55 65 25 3 5 62 111 .566 12 1 12 0 .361 7 2 17-18 121 4 16 .887
6 Roussel, Sara .295 60-58 166 46 49 5 4 0 28 62 .373 18 4 14 0 .374 2 5 21-24 98 5 2 .981
15 Chretien, Maddie .291 56-53 134 35 39 12 3 2 31 63 .470 17 8 27 0 .403 0 3 7-9 98 2 3 .971
19 Huetter, Gabrielle .232 49-30 99 14 23 6 1 2 28 37 .374 10 1 16 0 .304 2 1 4-5 52 2 6 .900
10 Tate, Rylie .353 31-6 17 11 6 0 1 0 2 8 .471 4 0 2 0 .476 0 2 3-3 8 0 0 1.000
24 Bailey, Gracie .298 42-31 84 6 25 8 0 0 19 33 .393 15 1 3 0 .406 1 0 2-2 28 0 5 .848
8 Ballew, Sina .250 42-18 44 17 11 5 1 0 12 18 .409 7 0 15 0 .346 1 0 13-16 26 0 3 .897
18 Naomi, Natalie .250 12-1 12 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .333 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
5 Cheek, Skylar .205 22-20 39 9 8 0 0 0 4 8 .205 8 0 9 0 .340 0 1 0-0 22 0 5 .815
14 Burnett, Lindsey .167 10-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
17 Hoover, Emily .154 17-0 13 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 4 0 0 0 .353 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Savant, Kaitlyn .134 32-24 67 12 9 2 0 0 5 11 .164 7 5 9 1 .266 0 0 1-1 28 0 0 1.000
11 Palmer, Taylor .094 32-12 32 14 3 1 0 0 3 4 .125 3 1 8 0 .194 0 1 5-6 21 0 3 .875
3 Cashdollar, Mikayla .000 13-0 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 .667
26 Shepherd, Emma .000 31-18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 15 1 2 .889
25 DeHerrera, Demi .000 12-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Bland, Allie .000 20-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 8 0 1 .889
12 Campbell, Landri .000 26-9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 13 1 1 .933
Totals .310 61-61 1621 409 502 116 21 24 350 732 .452 205 45 194 1 .397 21 36 158-176 1180 25 85 .934
Opponents .263 61-61 1451 245 381 82 9 52 231 637 .439 142 27 342 1 .337 12 19 37-48 942 303 100 .926

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Bennett, Chloe 2.43 25-7 42 29 16 7-0 3 193.0 146 82 67 55 240 2 0 23 .213 3 16 0 0 1
12 Campbell, Landri 3.62 4-5 26 9 2 1-0 2 69.2 75 54 36 34 57 0 0 11 .282 1 6 0 0 0
9 Bland, Allie 4.04 5-1 20 3 0 0-0 0 34.2 49 35 20 21 14 0 0 1 .360 0 4 0 0 0
26 Shepherd, Emma 4.44 7-6 30 18 2 0-0 0 88.1 97 76 56 30 49 0 0 15 .298 2 6 0 0 0
25 DeHerrera, Demi 12.87 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 22 22 19 13 6 0 0 2 .815 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.50 41-20 129 61 20 9 5 396.0 389 269 198 153 366 2 0 52 .271 6 32 0 0 1
Opponents 5.13 18-38 106 46 17 3 0 341.0 441 364 250 190 177 0 0 23 .371 13 36 0 0 2



2023 LSU Eunice Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Savant, Kaitlyn 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bennett, Chloe 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Tate, Rylie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Naomi, Natalie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 DeHerrera, Demi 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Burnett, Lindsey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Touchet, Abby 285 281 2 2 .993 1 16 9 .640 12 1
6 Roussel, Sara 105 98 5 2 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Salling, Katie 114 110 1 3 .974 0 14 4 .778 7 1
15 Chretien, Maddie 103 98 2 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Baldwin, Mari 116 110 2 4 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Campbell, Landri 15 13 1 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Huetter, Gabrielle 60 52 2 6 .900 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ballew, Sina 29 26 0 3 .897 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Shepherd, Emma 18 15 1 2 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bland, Allie 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Prejean, Madison 141 121 4 16 .887 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Palmer, Taylor 24 21 0 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bailey, Gracie 33 28 0 5 .848 0 0 1 — 1 0
13 Baldwin, Maci 151 118 5 28 .815 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cheek, Skylar 27 22 0 5 .815 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cashdollar, Mikayla 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hoover, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1290 1180 25 85 .934 18 31 14 .689 20 2
Opponents 1345 942 303 100 .926 17 73 9 .890 10 0


